TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Video Call Center, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Video River Group LLC	
Street Address:	348 Route 9W	
City:	Palisades	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10964	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97164964	AIRFIRST
Serial Number:	90629849	ВОР
Registration Number:	6763886	VCC
Registration Number:	6763849	STAGEDOOR
Registration Number:	6742687	EAVESDROP
Registration Number:	6681260	CALL MANAGER PRO
Registration Number:	5849509	SMARTPHONES MAKE SMART TELEVISION
Registration Number:	5434975	CALLER QUEUE
Registration Number:	5430200	CALLER CLOUD
Registration Number:	4912343	CAT
Registration Number:	4826745	HAT
Registration Number:	4366197	TALK CENTER AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-844-3371

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel M. Hofstatter

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0869 900709418

Address Line 1: Honigman LLP

Address Line 2: 39400 Woodward Ave., Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel M. Hofstatter

SIGNATURE: /Rachel M. Hofstatter/

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=US TM Assignment - VCC to VRG for recordation in USPTO - executed 07-16-2022 -

270692-476594#page1.tif

source=US TM Assignment - VCC to VRG for recordation in USPTO - executed 07-16-2022 -

270692-476594#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0870

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Video Call Center, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), owns all the rights, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Schedule A (the "Marks"), and owns the registrations and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Video River Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations and applications thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the registrations and applications thereof, and the right to sue, and collect and retain, damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks, without recourse or warranty by Assignor.

The Video Call Center, LLC

By:

Name: Thomas R. Wolzien

Thomas Ro Wolsein

Title: Executive Chairman

1

Date: July 16, 2022

Schedule A

The Marks

MARK	Application or Registration Number
AIRFIRST	Appl. Serial No. 97164964
ВОР	Appl. Serial No. 90629849
VCC	Reg. No. 6763886
STAGEDOOR	Reg. No. 6763849
EAVESDROP	Reg. No. 6742687
CALL MANAGER PRO	Reg. No. 6681260
SMARTPHONES MAKE SMART TELEVISION	Reg. No. 5849509
CALLER QUEUE	Reg. No. 5434975
CALLER CLOUD	Reg. No. 5430200
CAT	Reg. No. 4912343
HAT	Reg. No. 4826745
TALK CENTER AMERICA	Reg. No. 4366197

2

44522655.1

RECORDED: 07/27/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0872